Too Many Feet
e cer Phrased, 132 Count, 4 Wall, Intermediate

Choreographer: Marilu Teseo (IT) May 2015

Web site: www linedancerweb.com Choreographed to: Two More Pairs Of Feet by Tony Lewis

E-mail: admin@linedancerweb.com

Sequence: AABB TAG AABB TAG AAB (24 counts) C FINAL

A - 32 counts
A1:
1&2
34
5&6
7-8

A2:
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

A3:
1&2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Ad4:
1-2
384
5-6
78&8

B - 32 counts
B1:
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

B2:
1&2
3-4
5-6
7-8

B3:
1-2
38&4
5-6
7&8

B4:
1-2
&3-4
5-6
7-8

SIDE SHUFFLE STEP, ROCK STEP, SIDE SHUFFLE STEP, ROCK STEP
Right side shuffle

Left back rock step

Left side shuffle

Right back rock step

HEEL, HOLD, HEEL, HOLD, HEEL SWITCHES, HOOK
Right heel frw, hold

Left heel frw, hold

Heels switches frw right, left

Right heel frw, hook right on left

SHUFFLE STEP, Y2 TURN, SHUFFLE STEP, % TURN
Right shuffle frw

Step left frw , turn %z right

Left shuffle frw,

Turn 3/4 left

ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP
Right side rockstep

Right back coaster step

Left side rockstep

Left back coaster step

TOE, HOLD, TOE, HOLD, TOE SWITCHES, HOOK, TURN 1/4
Right toe frw, hold

Left toe frw, hold

Lateral toe switches( right, left)

Later right touch, hook right on left turning  right

SHUFFLE, TURN 2, SHUFFLE, TURN 1/4
Right shuffle frw

Step left frw , turn % right

Left shuffle frw,

Turn 1/4 left

ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP
Right rock step FRW

Right back coaster step

Left side rock step

Left back coaster step

ROCK STEP, ROCK STEP, STEPS BACK, TOUCH
Frw right rockstep

Switch frw left rockstep

Step left back, step right back

Step left back, right touch
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TAG: 12 counts

1-4 GRAPEVINE RIGHT

5-8 GRAPEVINE LEFT

1-2 STEP RIGHT FRW, TURN LEFT %2
3-4 STEP RIGHT FRW, TURN LEFT %2

At the 2,55’ of the song, the music slows down and the dance stops on 24th count of sector B.
When music Restarts, begins sector C.

C - 68 counts

C1: TOE SWITCHES, HOOK, TURN 1/4

1&2 Lateral toe switches, right, left

3-4 Later right touch, hook right on left turning %4 right
C2: SHUFFLE, TURN 2, SHUFFLE, TURN 1/4

1&2 Right shuffle frw

34 Step left frw , turn 7z right

5-6 Left shuffle frw,

7-8 Turn 1/4 left

C3: ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP
1-2 Right frw rock step

384 Right back coaster step

5-6 Left frw rock step

788 Left back coaster step

C4: ROCK STEP, ROCK STEP, STEPS BACK, TOUCH
1-2 Frw right rock step

&3-4 Switch frw left rock step

5-6 Step left back, step right back

7-8 Step left back, right touch

C5: TOE, HOLD, TOE, HOLD, TOE SWITCHES, HOOK, TURN 1/4
1-2 Right toe frw, hold

3-4 Left toe frw, hold

5-6 Lateral toe switches, right, left

7-8 Lateral right touch, hook right on left turning Yz right
C6: SHUFFLE, TURN 2, SHUFFLE, TURN 1/4

1&2 Right shuffle frw

34 Step left frw , turn 7z right

5-6 Left shuffle frw,

7-8 Turn 1/4 left

CT7: ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP
1-2 Right frw rock step

384 Right back coaster step

5-6 Left frw rock step

788 Left back coaster step

C8: ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP, ROCK STEP, COASTER STEP
1-2 Right side rockstep

384 Right back coaster step

5-6 Left side rockstep

7&8 Left back coaster step

C9: CROSS, TURN

1-2 Cross right on left

3-4 Full turn Left (finish on hour 12)
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